
SIZE

420/85R38CW

Inflation 
Pressure

bar 10 25 40 50

Speed, km/h (mph)

psi 6 16 19

30

25 31

Recommended Load Kg / lb

0.6 2080 1660

12 5700 4870 4560

15 6720 5970 5750 5370 5370

17 7710 6850 6610 6170 6170

0.8 2590 2070

1.0 3050 2610 2440

1.2 3500 3110 3000 2800 2800

1780

2210

1840

2300

2710

5070

1660

2070

2440

4560
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SUPERIOR

FLOTATION

INCREASED 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REDUCED SOIL

COMPACTION  

SIDEWALL  
DURABILITY

RAN FLAT  
CAPABILITIES

SELF  
CLEANING

UNIFORM LOAD  
DISTRIBUTION

OUR BENEFITS
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INDEX

Size TREAD 
TYPE

TREAD 
DEPTH

mm

1/32

W13  

DW14L
DW15L

446 1672740 4920

193.717.6 65.829.1

144A8420/85R38CW R-1W

49

62


