AGRICUP

TRACTOR TIRES. THE ADVANTAGES
OF PNEUMATIC TIRES & RUBBER TRACKS



420/84R38CW TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

	ij	③		9	}	+	χ	<u>Q</u>	0
SIZE	RIM	APP. RIMS	LOAD INDEX	LOADED STATIC RADIUS	TREAD TYPE	TREAD DEPTH	SW	OD	ROLLING CIRC.
				mm		mm	mm	mm	mm
				in		1/32	in	in	in
420/85R38CW	DW15L	W13 DW14L	144A8	740	R-1W	49	446	1672	4920
				29.1		62	17.6	65.8	193.7

SIZE	INFLATION	SPEED, KM/H (MPH)							
	PRESSURE	RECOMMENDED LOAD KG / LB							
	bar	10	25	30	40	50			
	psi	6	16	19	25	31			
420/85R38CW	0.6	2080	1840	1780	1660	1660			
	0.8	2590	2300	2210	2070	2070			
	12	5700	5070	4870	4560	4560			
	1.0	3050	2710	2610	2440	2440			
	15	6720	5970	5750	5370	5370			
	1.2	3500	3110	3000	2800	2800			
	17	7710	6850	6610	6170	6170			

GALILEOWHEEL.COM // INFO@GALILEOWHEEL.COM

OUR BENEFITS





INCREASED TRACTION



REDUCED SOIL COMPACTION



SIDEWALL DURABILITY



RAN FLAT
CAPABILITIES



SELF CLEANING



UNIFORM LOAD DISTRIBUTION